670065971	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200182313552
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/21/1001010005 **25.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 10 JUN21 PM 2:57 SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Office Use Only G. MCLEOD JUN 23 2010 EXAMINER	

• : -

.

·---- · ···

.

_

ERRILL ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

Bruce P. Chapnick Attorney At Law

2033 Main Street Suite 600 Sarasota, FL 34237 941.366.8100 Direct: 941.552.3889 Fax: 941.366.6384 bchapnick@icardmerrill.com

June 17, 2010

icardmerrill.com

Florida Department of State **Registration Section Division of Corporation** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> RE: Udell Real Estate Investments, LLC Our File No.: 54098-78747

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find one (1) fully executed Articles of Dissolution of Udell Real Estate Investments, LLC, together with a check (#1009) in the amount of Twenty Five and 00/100 Dollars (\$25.00) for the filing fee.

Please forward the letter of acknowledgment to our office once the dissolution has been filed.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact our office.

Thank you.

Sincerely, ICARD, MERRILL, CULLIS, TIMM, FUREN & GINSBURG, P.A. Kim Kellett

Legal Assistant to Bruce P. Chapnick

BPC/kck w/enc.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF UDELL REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS, LLC

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Udell Real Estate Investments, LLC.

SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on June 22, 2007 and assigned Document Number L07000065971.

THIRD: Dissolution was approved as of April 1, 2010.

FOURTH: The effective date of dissolution of the Company shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

FIFTH: The Company is hereby dissolved pursuant to Section 608.441(1)(c), F.S., with the written consent of all Members.

SIXTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor pursuant to section 608.4421.

SEVENTH: All remaining property and assets of the Company have been distributed among its Members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

EIGHTH: There are no suits pending against the Company in any court and/or adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order, or decree which may be entered against the Company in any such pending suit.

NINTH: The undersigned are all of the remaining Members of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Members have executed these Articles of Dissolution as of April 1, 2010.

MEMBERS:

11

Udell, As a Tenant by the Entirety

Janet S. Udell, As a Tenant by the Entirety